502713697 03/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2760304

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	•				
		Name	Execution Date			
NIPPON CHEMICAL I	NDUSTRIA	L CO., LTD.	03/05/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	UNIZEC	ZEO CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	3-1, HO	1, HONGO 7-CHOME, BUNKYO-KU				
Internal Address:	THE UN	THE UNIVERSITY OF TOKYO ENTREPRENEUR PLAZA 205				
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ	ТОКҮО				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	113-003	33				
Property TypeApplication Number:13509		13509677	Number 9677			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2					
•••		13807080				
Application Number.		13807080				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:		(617)227-4420				
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Phone: 2024 ⁻		2024787375	787375			
0		aangelov@edwardswildman.com				
•		EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LL P.O BOX 55874				
Address Line 1:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 0220	95			
		-				
		, , ,	90765 & 91939(305774)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	1:	JAMES E. ARMSTRONG, IV	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
SIGNATURE:			/James E. Armstrong, IV/			
DATE SIGNED:		03/10/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=90765_Assignm	nent for Tra	nsfer#page1.tif				
		nsfer#page2.tif				
- •						

ASSIGNMENT

xe j^rx

WHEREAS, Nippon Chemical Industrial Co., Ltd. and The University of Tokyo, a company and a university, respectively, both duly organized under the laws of Japan, having their offices and places of business at 11-1, Kameido 9-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 136-8515 Japan and 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-8654 Japan, respectively, own the undivided right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the United States and German Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Nippon Chemical Industrial Co., Ltd., hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said inventions and said United States and German Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A* to UniZeo Co., Ltd., a company duly organized under the laws of Japan having an office and place of business at The University of Tokyo Entrepreneur Plaza 205, 3-1, Hongo 7-chome, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo 113-0033 Japan, hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment. Said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNORS' undivided interest in said inventions and said United States and German Patent Applications listed in *Schedule A* thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America, Germany and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America, Germany and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the United States and German Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignees herein, as assignees of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignees or their assigns, to communicate to said assignces or their representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become

1

AM 27132587.1

80765(805774)

PATENT REEL: 032392 FRAME: 0518

involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on *Schedule A* in the United States, Germany and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications listed on *Schedule A* to be borne and paid by said assignees.

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Country	Assignment USPTO Reel/Frame
13/509,677	March 1, 2013	Keiji Itabashi et al.	METHOD FOR PRODUCING MTW-TYPE ZEOLITE	US	029903 / 0416
13/807,080	March 5, 2013	Tatsuya Okubo ct al.	ZEOLITE PRODUCTION METHOD	US	029922 / 0518
11 2010 004 511.9	November 19, 2010	Keiji Itabashi et al.	METHOD FOR PRODUCING MTW-TYPE ZEOLITE	DE	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this 5th day of March , 2014.

Assignor:

Nippon Chemical Industrial Co., Ltd.

By:

Name Title

Yoshihiro SUZUKI President	9. Sugar	5
President	Constant and the second	ZUKI
	Preside	nt

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

2